July 4, 2007 TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Overall Results for - MALES - 1 Mile Run

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace
1 = 643 - Rauzi, Joseph - Grand Marais, MN 0:08:12.6 00:00 08:12/Mi
2 = 627 - Knutson, Connor - unknown 0:08:33.0 00:20 08:33/Mi
3 = 626 - Knutson, Anders - unknown 0:08:39.6 00:27 08:39/Mi
4 = 645 - Rauzi, Lino - Grand Marais, MN 0:09:07.4 00:54 09:07/Mi
5 = 619 - Lane, Nikolai - Tofte, MN 0:09:29.9 01:17 09:29/Mi
6 = 677 - Ellingson, Jack - Edina, MN 0:09:47.5 01:34 09:47/Mi
7 = 676 - Ellingson, Max - Edina, MN 0:12:59.6 04:47 12:59/Mi
8 = 632 -Jackson, Charlie - Minnepaolis, MN 0:14:34.6 06:22 14:34/Mi

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2007 TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 1 Mile Run

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace
1 = 519 - Nazlezny, Emma - Lutsen, MN 0:13:43.4 00:00 13:43/Mi
2 = 622 - Pechan, Isabelle - Little Falls, MN 0:13:44.6 00:01 13:44/Mi
3 = 633 -Jackson, Lesley - Minneapolis, MN 0:14:34.2 00:50 14:34/Mi
4 = 650 -Josin, Grace - unknown 0:14:36.5 00:53 14:36/Mi

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2007 TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace
1 = 603 - Hexum, Greg - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39 0:36:13.0 00:00 05:49/Mi
2 = 557 - Metzdorff, Jeffrey - St. Paul, MN Ages 20-29 0:40:15.2 04:02 06:28/Mi
3 = 574 - Carlson, Jordan - Inver Grove Hts, MN  Ages <19 0:40:42.1 04:29 06:32/Mi
4 = 670 - Horihan, Dan - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages 30-39 0:42:20.4 06:07 06:48/Mi
5 = 620 - Berg, Cory - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39 0:43:09.6 06:56 06:56/Mi
6 = 653 -Volz, Matt - Lakeville, MN Ages <19 0:43:23.7 07:10 06:59/Mi
7 = 591 - Okan, Harrison - Burnsville, MN Ages <19 0:43:38.0 07:25 07:01/Mi
8 = 672 - Scott, Doug - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages 40-49 0:43:51.9 07:38 07:03/Mi
9 = 639 -Downs, Gustav - Duluth, MN Ages <19 0:44:58.9 08:45 07:14/Mi
10 = 649 - Coru, Jason - Colorado Ages 30-39 0:45:18.1 09:05 07:17/Mi
11 = 570 - Bond, Jason - Mountain Iron, MN Ages 30-39 0:45:41.5 09:28 07:21/Mi
12 = 506 - Cunningham, Guthrie - Finland, MN Ages <19 0:45:51.8 09:38 07:22/Mi
13 = 542 -Wehrwein, Tim - Minneapolis, MN Ages 20-29 0:46:26.2 10:13 07:28/Mi
14 = 644 - Bagnato, Greg - Hudson, WI Ages 30-39 0:46:43.5 10:30 07:31/Mi
15 = 666 - Braski, Ryan - Minneapolis, MN Ages 20-29 0:47:02.5 10:49 07:34/Mi
16 = 604 - McCulloch, Tom - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages 50-59 0:47:53.1 11:40 07:42/Mi
17 = 618 - Neihart, Jesse - Whitewater, MN Ages 20-29 0:48:26.7 12:13 07:47/Mi
18 = 602 - Agar, Clint - Duluth, MN Ages 20-29 0:48:31.3 12:18 07:48/Mi
19 = 615 - Weispfenning, Mike - Two Harbors, MN Clydesdale 0:49:55.7 13:42 08:02/Mi
20 = 575 - Carlson, Ben - Inver Grove Hts, MN Ages <19 0:50:05.3 13:52 08:03/Mi
21 = 655 - Nelson, Brad - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39 0:50:38.2 14:25 08:08/Mi
22 = 640 - Downs, Jed - Duluth, MN Ages 50-59 0:50:50.3 14:37 08:10/Mi
23 = 585 -Hegg, Chris - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59 0:51:10.6 14:57 08:14/Mi
24 = 532 - Phinney, Diane - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59 0:51:37.5 15:24 08:18/Mi
25 = 658 -Volz, Jerry - Lakeville, MN Ages 50-59 0:51:56.2 15:43 08:21/Mi
26 = 578 - Strand, Andrew - Grand Marais, MN Ages 20-29 0:52:04.5 15:51 08:22/Mi
27 = 507 - Wytanis, John - Tofte, MN Ages 50-59 0:53:23.6 17:10 08:35/Mi
28 = 544 - Harju, Adam - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39 0:53:33.8 17:20 08:37/Mi
29 = 635 - Rider, Tom - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49 0:54:44.4 18:31 08:48/Mi
30 = 567 -Owen, John - Luverne, MN Ages 50-59 0:54:51.2 18:38 08:49/Mi
31 = 580 - Scannell, Kieran - Grand Marais, MN Ages <19 0:54:54.9 18:41 08:50/Mi
32 = 509 - Bergstrom, Scott - Grand Marais, MN Ages <19 0:55:04.5 18:51 08:51/Mi
33 = 539 - Phinney, John - Lafayette, MN Ages 40-49 0:55:50.5 19:37 08:59/Mi
34 = 541 - Alt, John - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59 0:56:01.0 19:48 09:00/Mi
35 = 642 - Swindlehurst, Mike - Grand Marais, MN Clydesdale 0:57:41.3 21:28 09:17/Mi
36 = 562 - Plocker, Tom - Blue Earth, MN Ages 40-49 0:58:01.8 21:48 09:20/Mi
37 = 641 - Downs, Owen - Duluth, MN Ages <19 0:58:08.4 21:55 09:21/Mi
38 = 573 - Carlson, Jeff - Inver Grove Hts, MN Ages 40-49 0:58:13.9 22:00 09:22/Mi
39 = 679 - Skarie, Paul - St. Louis Park, MN  Ages 30-39 0:58:14.6 22:01 09:22/Mi



Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Page 2

Place Bib# Name City / State

40 = 630 - Holte, Jeff - Ellsworth, MN

41 = 576 - Kaitala, Erik - Duluth, MN

42 = 621 - Ellingson, Scott - Wazema, MN

43 = 665 - Kerfeld, Doug - Duluth, MN

44 = 537 - Kramer, Steve - Prior Lake, Mn

45 = 656 - Wieczorek, Ryan - Lakeville, MN

46 = 682 - Bluerhoy, James - Tofte, MN

47 = 583 -Johnson, Steven - Minneapolis, MN
48 = 687 - Pollock, Scott - Grand Marais, MN
49 = 685 - Swindlehurst, Paul - Minneapolis, MN
50 = 582 - Lawler, Mark - Lutsen, MN

51 = 510 - Henke, Bruce - Duluth, MN

52 = 508 - Bergstrom, David - Grand Marais, MN
53 = 586 - Hegg, Alex - Grand Marais, MN
54 = 568 - Buchin, Jim - Perham, MN

55 = 654 - Bollinger, Lukas - Finland, MN

56 = 564 -Owen, Greg - Fargo, ND

57 = 628 - Holte, Mollie - Chanhassen, MN
58 = 571 - Hicken, Jeff - Decorah, IA

59 = 607 - Larson, Mike - Lutsen, MN

60 = 534 - Helin, Timothy - Mason, OH

61 = 535 - Prokop, Andrew - St. Paul, MN

62 = 648 - Wiitala, Randy - Tofte, MN

63 = 601 - Agar, Rick - Duluth, MN

64 = 556 - Patterson, Brian - Two Harbors, MN
65 = 523 - Kustritz, James - Finland, MN

66 = 657 - FitzPatrick, Denny - Grand Marais, MN
67 = 678 - Bachhuber, Tom - Milwaukee, MN
68 = 581 - Dockan, Jeremy - Pasadena, CA

69 = 592 - Law, David - Andover, MN

70 = 646 - Bagnato, Ellen - Hudson, MN

71 = 652 - Schwartz, Don - Bloomington, MN
72 = 692 - Schlitz, Mike - Schroeder, MN

73 = 538 - Prokop, Evan - Minneapolis, MN
74 = 529 - Geisen, Nick - Washburn, WI

75 = 563 - Owen, Steven - Valley City, ND

76 = 553 - Haberer, Jeff - Minneapolis, MN
77 = 560 - Olfelt, John - Lake Elmo, MN
78 = 584 - Surbaugh, Stephen - Grand Marais, MN

Age/Group

Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39
Ages 50-59

Ages 20-29
Ages 40-49
Ages < 19

Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39

Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49
Ages 60 +

Ages 50-59
Clydesdale
Ages < 19

Ages 30-39
Ages 20-29
Ages < 19

Ages 50-59
Ages 40-49
Ages 20-29

Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59

Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59
Ages 60 +

Ages 50-59
Ages < 19
Clydesdale

Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages 20-29
Ages <19
Ages < 19

Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39

Net Time Time Back Pace

0:58:16.7
0:58:27.2
0:59:46.8

1:00:12.8
1:01:04.5
1:01:05.7

1:01:38.4
1:01:43.9
1:02:56.4

1:03:07.7
1:03:18.4
1:04:05.7

1:04:06.8
1:04:19.7
1:04:33.4

1:05:07.1
1:05:10.5
1:05:11.9

1:05:34.0
1:06:17.1
1:06:21.7

1:06:42.8
1:06:59.4
1:07:20.7

1:08:24.0
1:08:44.2
1:08:48.5

1:09:48.7
1:09:50.4
1:10:23.0

1:11:18.0
1:11:22.6
1:11:50.0

1:11:52.1
1:13:04.9
1:13:32.1

1:13:39.9
1:14:24.1
1:14:32.3

22:03
22:14
23:33

23:59
24:51
24:52

25:25
25:30
26:43

26:54
27:05
27:52

27:53
28:06
28:20

28:54
28:57
28:58

29:21
30:04
30:08

30:29
30:46
31:07

32:11
32:31
32:35

33:35
33:37
34:10

35:05
35:09
35:37

35:39
36:51
37:19

37:26
38:11
38:19

09:22/Mi
09:24/Mi
09:37/Mi

09:41/Mi
09:49/Mi
09:49/Mi

09:55/Mi
09:56/Mi
10:07/Mi

10:09/Mi
10:11/Mi
10:18/Mi

10:19/Mi
10:21/Mi
10:23/Mi

10:28/Mi
10:29/Mi
10:29/Mi

10:33/Mi
10:40/Mi
10:40/Mi

10:44/Mi
10:46/Mi
10:50/Mi

11:00/Mi
11:03/Mi
11:04/Mi

11:14/Mi
11:14/Mi
11:19/Mi

11:28/Mi
11:29/Mi
11:33/Mi

11:33/Mi
11:45/Mi
11:50/Mi

11:51/Mi
11:58/Mi
11:59/Mi




Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race
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Place Bib#
79 = 691
80 = 551
81 = 617
82 = 550
83 = 561
84 = 547
85 = 549
86 = 637
87 = 593
88 = 596

502
503
631
662
673
674

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF'

Name

- Abrahamson, Mark

- Blank, Bill
- Lane, BiIll

- Stapleton, Chris
- Engelstad, David
- Holmes, Randy

- Holmes, Jeff
- Horak, Craig

- Kolar, Andrew
- Kolar, Michael
- Stasney, Joe

- Benson, Buck

- Saylor, Lindsay

- Holmen, lan

- Wright, Darrell

- Cordova, Richard

City / State

- Grand Marais, MN

- Lutsen, MN
- Tofte, MN

- Ramsey, MN
- Bremerton, WA
- Prior Lake, Mn

- St. Paul, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- St. Paul, MN

- St. Paul, MN

- Schroeder, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- St. Paul, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Thunder Bay, ONT

- Ruidoso, MN

= DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Age/Group

Ages 50-59
Ages 60 +
Ages 50-59

Clydesdale
Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59

Ages 20-29
Ages 20-29
Ages < 19

Ages 60 +
Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59

Ages 20-29
Ages <19
Ages 20-29

Ages 20-29

Net Time Time Back Pace

1:14:48.0
1:16:21.8
1:19:12.5

1:19:21.3
1:20:36.6
1:20:40.0

1:22:01.8
1:22:59.7
1:23:34.1

1:43:46.1
DNS
DNS

DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF

38:35
40:08
42:59

43:08
44:23
44:27

45:48
46:46
47:21

67:33

12:02/Mi
12:17/Mi
12:44/Mi

12:46/Mi
12:58/Mi
12:58/Mi

13:12/Mi
13:21/Mi
13:26/Mi

16:41/Mi




July 4, 2007 TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace
1 = 675 - Smith, Suzi - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39 0:47:23.2 00:00 07:37/Mi
2 = 660 - Volz, Michelle - Lakeville, MN Ages <19 0:48:20.8 00:57 07:46/Mi
3 = 589 - Daniels, Sarah - Savage, MN Ages <19 0:49:36.1 02:12 07:58/Mi
4 = 605 - Guenther, Jan - Mound, MN Ages 40-49 0:50:20.3 02:57 08:06/Mi
5 = 667 - Kendrick, Jodie - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages 30-39 0:50:43.9 03:20 08:09/Mi
6 = 505 - Frankowski, Rosie - Minneapolis, MN Ages <19 0:54:38.3 07:15 08:47/Mi
7 = 671 - Knudsen, Colette - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49 0:54:38.8 07:15 08:47/Mi
8 = 597 - Sande, Heidi - Grand Marais, MN Ages <19 0:55:45.5 08:22 08:58/Mi
9 = 623 - Coomes, Caitlin - Hudson, Wi Ages 20-29 0:56:11.5 08:48 09:02/Mi
10 = 661 - Flueckiger, Anne - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39 0:56:29.4 09:06 09:05/Mi
11 = 693 - Helland, Sonja - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49 0:58:10.1 10:46 09:21/Mi
12 = 647 - Wiitala, Lynne - Tofte, MN Ages 40-49 0:58:25.8 11:02 09:24/Mi
13 = 577 - Kaitala, denise - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39 0:58:26.7 11:03 09:24/Mi
14 = 559 - Bohnen, Rachel - Grand Marais, MN Ages <19 1:00:10.4 12:47 09:41/Mi
15 = 512 - Nothdurfs, Georgia - Eyota, MN Ages 50 + 1:01:10.0 13:46 09:50/Mi
16 = 572 - Hicken, Lisa - Decorah, 1A Ages 20-29 1:01:32.1 14:08 09:54/Mi
17 = 659 - Volz, Jane - Lakeville, MN Ages 40-49 1:01:52.3 14:29 09:57/Mi
18 = 555 - Kniedsen, Christa - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39 1:02:06.7 14:43 09:59/Mi
19 = 558 - Furcht, Margo - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39 1:02:07.6 14:44 09:59/Mi
20 = 598 - Thompson, Rose - Hovland, MN Ages <19 1:02:09.8 14:46 10:00/Mi
21 = 634 - Blackburn, Karen - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49 1:02:19.4 14:56 10:01/Mi
22 = 543 - Harju, Mica - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39 1:03:58.0 16:34 10:17/Mi
23 = 686 - Koonen, Anne - Grand Marais, MN Ages 20-29 1:04:17.1 16:53 10:20/Mi
24 = 684 - Seim, Dehlia - Grand Marais, MN Ages 20-29 1:04:17.4 16:54 10:20/Mi
25 = 683 - Sullivan, Kelly - Duluth, MN Ages 20-29 1:04:35.7 17:12 10:23/Mi
26 = 515 - Schneider, Laurie - Elk River, Mn Ages 30-39 1:04:55.7 17:32 10:26/Mi
27 = 527 - Trumper,Nicole - Stillwater, MN Ages 20-29 1:06:16.8 18:53 10:39/Mi
28 = 609 -Larson,Jana - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49 1:06:19.9 18:56 10:40/Mi
29 = 616 - Weispfenning, Lisa - Two Harbors, MN Ages 30-39 1:06:27.7 19:04 10:41/Mi
30 = 533 - Weitz, Michelle - Grand Marais, MN Ages <19 1:06:42.8 19:19 10:44/Mi
31 = 501 - Wagner, Elizabeth - Tofte, MN Ages 50 + 1:07:25.3 20:02 10:50/Mi
32 = 668 - Otterdahl, Shannon - Rosemount, MN Ages 30-39 1:07:31.6 20:08 10:52/Mi
33 = 690 - Derix, Abby - Schroeder, MN Ages 20-29 1:08:04.7 20:41 10:57/Mi
34 = 688 - Schuller, Kristina - Grand Marais, MN Ages 20-29 1.08:48.2 21:25 11:04/Mi
35 = 579 -Swanson, Lynn - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49 1:09:54.0 22:30 11:14/Mi
36 = 629 - Holte, jessica - Chanhassen, MN Ages 20-29 1:10:08.6 22:45 11:17/Mi
37 = 530 - Trumper, Megan - Stillwater, MN Ages<19 1:10:10.7 22:47 11:17/Mi
38 = 554 -Jones, Meghan - Duluth, MN Ages 20-29 1:11:17.9 23:54 11:28/Mi
39 = 651 - Peacha, Ali - Bloomington, MN Ages 30-39 1:11:23.0 23:59 11:29/Mi



Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Page 2

Place Bib# Name City / State

40 = 606 - Larson, Ailee - Lutsen, MN

41 = 513 - Wright, Jolene - Bloomington, MN

42 = 548 - Holmes, Kristin - St. Paul, MN

43 = 536 - Kramer, Marla - Prior Lake, Mn

44 = 545 - Holmes, Kelsey - Prior Lake, MN

45 = 540 - Berg, llena - Grand Marais, MN

46 = 546 - Holmes, Janelle - St. Paul, MN

47 = 664 - Bockovich, Carrie - Grand Marais, MN

48 = 663 - Joseph, Alina - Columbus, WI

49 = 504 - L'Allier, Erin - Duluth, MN

50 = 595 - Kolar, Katarina - St. Paul, MN

51 = 588 - Johnson, Jill - Minneapolis, MN

52 = 600 - Johnson, Andrea - Duluth, MN

53 = 599 - Agar, Penny - Duluth, MN

54 = 587 - Nornes, Jeannie - Chaska, MN

55 = 624 - Wickwire, Molly - Lutsen, MN

56 = 625 - Anderson, Jenny - Lutsen, MN

57 = 565 -Owen, Mary - Valley City, ND

58 = 594 - Kolar, Vena - St. Paul, MN

59 = 514 - Simonson, Erika - Norway

60 = 516 - Simonson, Andrea - Rochester, MN

61 = 569 - Owen, Barb - Luverne, ND

62 = 566 -Owen, Laura - Fargo, ND

63 = 531 - Trumper, Leah - Stillwater, MN

64 = 511 - Nalezny, Kristan - Minneapolis, MN
608 - Larson, Signe - Lutsen, MN

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Age/Group

Ages < 19
Ages 40-49
Ages 20-29

Ages 40-49
Ages 20-29
Ages 30-39

Ages 20-29
Ages 20-29
Ages 20-29

Ages 40-49
Ages <19
Ages 50 +

Ages 20-29
Ages 50 +
Ages 40-49

Ages 20-29
Ages 20-29
Ages 20-29

Ages 50 +
Ages 30-39
Ages 20-29

Ages 50 +
Ages 20-29
Ages 40-49

Ages 30-39
Ages <19

Net Time Time Back Pace

1:11:54.3
1:16:03.9
1:19:25.4

1:19:26.4
1:20:37.2
1:20:40.4

1:21:00.2
1:22:02.3
1:22:24.9

1:22:25.2
1:23:34.0
1:24:20.4

1:26:27.5
1:26:49.2
1:27:13.0

1:29:06.8
1:30:31.9
1:30:32.2

1:32:36.0
1:33:50.6
1:34:07.4

1:38:16.6
1:41:30.7
1:42:32.6

2:01:10.0
DNF

24:31
28:40
32:02

32:03
33:14
33:17

33:37
34:39
35:01

35:02
36:10
36:57

39:04
39:26
39:49

41:43
43:08
43:09

45:12
46:27
46:44

50:53
54:07
55:09

73:46

11:34/Mi
12:14/Mi
12:46/Mi

12:47/Mi
12:58/Mi
12:58/Mi

13:02/Mi
13:12/Mi
13:15/Mi

13:15/Mi
13:26/Mi
13:34/Mi

13:54/Mi
13:58/Mi
14:02/Mi

14:20/Mi
14:34/Mi
14:34/Mi

14:54/Mi
15:06/Mi
15:08/Mi

15:48/Mi
16:20/Mi
16:30/Mi

19:29/Mi




July 4, 2007 TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race Walk

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace
1 = 689 -Powers, Braidy - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59 1.08:06.7 00:00 10:57/Mi
2 = 528 - Trumper, Mark - Stillwater, MN Ages 40-49 1:14:17.7 06:11 11:57/Mi
3 = 669 -Horak, Jan - Tofte, MN Ages 50-59 1:16:01.5 07:54 12:14/Mi
4 = 552 -Hughes, Brian - Tofte, MN Ages 20-29 1:27:03.8 18:57 14:00/Mi
5 = 590 - Kearney, Dennis - Burnsville, MN Ages 50-59 1:37:25.2 29:18 15:40/Mi
6 = 520 - Olsen, Brian - St. Michael, MN Ages 40-49 1:58:51.9 50:45 19:07/Mi
7 = 638 - Brisky, John - Lutsen, MN Ages 60 + 2:01:09.5 53:02 19:29/Mi

522 - Olsen, Nolan - St. Michael, MN Ages<19 DNF

611 - Havner, Chris - Bayport, MN Ages 50-59 DNF

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2007 TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race Walk

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace
1 = 610 - Summer Mellang, Sally - Lutsen, MN Ages 50 + 1:22:25.5 00:00 13:15/Mi
2 = 636 - Anderson, Ellen - Grand Marais, MN Ages 20-29 1:22:59.8 00:34 13:21/Mi
3 = 524 -Fors, Amber - Coon Rapids, MN Ages 20-29 1:27:36.1 05:10 14:05/Mi
4 = 526 - Fryberger, Sheila - Duluth, MN Ages 50 + 1:34:07.7 11:42 15:08/Mi
5 = 525 - Fryberger, Caitie - Duluth, MN Ages <19 1:38:15.3 15:49 15:48/Mi
6 = 68l -Horak, Mila - Tofte, MN Ages 20-29 1:41:31.1 19:05 16:20/Mi
7 = 680 - Horak, Kathy - Tofte, MN Ages 50 + 1:52:36.8 30:11 18:07/Mi
8 = 518 - Nazlezny, Natalie - Lutsen, MN Ages <19 1:58:51.3 36:25 19:07/Mi
9 = 517 - Nazlezny, Clair - Lutsen, Mn Ages 30-39 1:58:51.6 36:26 19:07/Mi

612 - Anderson, Sarah - Bayport, MN Ages 50+ DNF

613 - Young, Anne - Schroeder, MN Ages 50+ DNF

614 - Peterson, Fran - Schroeder, MN Ages 50+ DNF

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN July 4, 2007

Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 574 Carlson, Jordan Inver Grove Hts, MN  0:40:42.1 00:00 06:32/Mi
2 = 653 Volz, Matt Lakeville, MN 0:43:23.7 02:41 06:59/Mi
3 = 591 Okan, Harrison Burnsville, MN 0:43:38.0 02:55 07:01/Mi
4 = 639 Downs, Gustav Duluth, MN 0:44:58.9 04:16 07:14/Mi
5 = 506 Cunningham, Guthrie Finland, MN 0:45:51.8 05:09 07:22/Mi
6 = 575 Carlson, Ben Inver Grove Hts, MN  0:50:05.3 09:23 08:03/Mi
7 = 580 Scannell, Kieran Grand Marais, MN 0:54:54.9 14:12 08:50/Mi
8 = 509 Bergstrom, Scott Grand Marais, MN 0:55:04.5 14:22 08:51/Mi
9 = 641 Downs, Owen Duluth, MN 0:58:08.4 17:26 09:21/Mi
10 = 656 Wieczorek, Ryan Lakeville, MN 1:01:05.7 20:23 09:49/Mi
11 = 568 Buchin, Jim Perham, MN 1:04:33.4 23:51 10:23/Mi
12 = 628 Holte, Mollie Chanhassen, MN 1:.05:11.9 24:29 10:29/Mi
13 = 581 Dockan, Jeremy Pasadena, CA 1:09:50.4 29:08 11:14/Mi
14 = 529 Geisen, Nick Washburn, WI 1:13:04.9 32:22 11:45/Mi
15 = 563 Owen, Steven Valley City, ND 1:13:32.1 32:50  11:50/Mi
16 = 593 Kolar, Andrew St. Paul, MN 1:23:34.1 42:52 13:26/Mi

662 Holmen, lan Grand Marais, MN DNF
Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 557 Metzdorff, Jeffrey St. Paul, MN 0:40:15.2 00:00 06:28/Mi
2 = 542 Wehrwein, Tim Minneapolis, MN 0:46:26.2 06:11 07:28/Mi
3 = 666 Braski, Ryan Minneapolis, MN 0:47:02.5 06:47 07:34/Mi
4 = 618 Neihart, Jesse Whitewater, MN 0:48:26.7 08:11 07:47/Mi
5 = 602 Agar, Clint Duluth, MN 0:48:31.3 08:16 07:48/Mi
6 = 578 Strand, Andrew Grand Marais, MN 0:52:045 11:49 08:22/Mi
7 = 665 Kerfeld, Doug Duluth, MN 1:00:12.8 19:57 09:41/Mi
8 = 564 Owen, Greg Fargo, ND 1:05:10.5 24:55 10:29/Mi
9 = 534 Helin, Timothy Mason, OH 1:06:21.7 26:06 10:40/Mi
10 = 538 Prokop, Evan Minneapolis, MN 1:11:52.1 31:36  11:33/Mi
11 = 549 Holmes, Jeff St. Paul, MN 1:22:01.8 41:46 13:12/Mi
12 = 637 Horak, Craig Grand Marais, MN 1:22:59.7 42:44 13:21/Mi

631 Saylor, Lindsay St. Paul, MN DNF

673  Wright, Darrell Thunder Bay, ONT DNF

674 Cordova, Richard Ruidoso, MN DNF
Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 603 Hexum, Greg Duluth, MN 0:36:13.0 00:00 05:49/Mi
2 = 670 Horihan, Dan Thunder Bay, ONT  0:42:20.4 06:07 06:48/Mi
3 = 620 Berg, Cory Grand Marais, MN 0:43:09.6 06:56 06:56/Mi
4 = 649 Coru, Jason Colorado 0:45:18.1 09:05 07:17/Mi
5 = 570 Bond, Jason Mountain Iron, MN 0:45:41.5 09:28 07:21/Mi
6 = 644 Bagnato, Greg Hudson, WI 0:46:43.5 10:30 07:31/Mi
7 = 655 Nelson, Brad Duluth, MN 0:50:38.2 14:25 08:08/Mi
8 = 544 Harju, Adam Grand Marais, MN 0:53:33.8 17:20 08:37/Mi
9 = 679 Skarie, Paul St. Louis Park, MN 0:58:14.6 22:01 09:22/Mi
10 = 576 Kaitala, Erik Duluth, MN 0:58:27.2 22:14 09:24/Mi




11 = 687 Pollock, Scott Grand Marais, MN 1:02:56.4 26:43 10:07/Mi
12 = 685 Swindlehurst, Paul Minneapolis, MN 1:03:07.7 26:54 10:09/Mi
13 = 654 Bollinger, Lukas Finland, MN 1:05:07.1 28:54 10:28/Mi
14 = 646 Bagnato, Ellen Hudson, MN 1:11:18.0 35:05 11:28/Mi
15 = 652 Schwartz, Don Bloomington, MN 1:11:22.6 35:.09 11:29/Mi
16 = 692 Schlitz, Mike Schroeder, MN 1:11:50.0 35:37 11:33/Mi
17 = 584 Surbaugh, Stephen Grand Marais, MN 1:14:32.3 38:19 11:59/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 672 Scott, Doug Thunder Bay, ONT  0:43:51.9 00:00 07:03/Mi
2 = 635 Rider, Tom Lutsen, MN 0:54:44.4 10:52 08:48/Mi
3 = 539 Phinney, John Lafayette, MN 0:55:50.5 11:58 08:59/Mi
4 = 562 Plocker, Tom Blue Earth, MN 0:58:01.8 14:09 09:20/Mi
5 = 573 Carlson, Jeff Inver Grove Hts, MN  0:58:13.9 14:22  09:22/Mi
6 = 537 Kramer, Steve Prior Lake, Mn 1:01:04.5 17:12 09:49/Mi
7 = 682 Bluerhoy, James Tofte, MN 1:01:38.4 17:46 09:55/Mi
8 = 583 Johnson, Steven Minneapolis, MN 1:01:43.9 17:52 09:56/Mi
9 = 582 Lawler, Mark Lutsen, MN 1:03:18.4 19:26  10:11/Mi
10 = 607 Larson, Mike Lutsen, MN 1:06:17.1 22:25 10:40/Mi
11 = 535 Prokop, Andrew St. Paul, MN 1:06:42.8 22:50 10:44/Mi
12 = 648 Wiitala, Randy Tofte, MN 1:06:59.4 23:07 10:46/Mi
13 = 556 Patterson, Brian Two Harbors, MN 1:08:24.0 24:32 11:00/Mi
14 = 561 Engelstad, David Bremerton, WA 1:20:36.6 36:44 12:58/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 604 McCulloch, Tom Thunder Bay, ONT 0:47:53.1 00:00 07:42/Mi
2 = 640 Downs, Jed Duluth, MN 0:50:50.3 02:57 08:10/Mi
3 = 585 Hegg, Chris Grand Marais, MN 0:51:10.6 03:17 08:14/Mi
4 = 532 Phinney, Diane St. Paul, MN 0:51:37.5 03:44 08:18/Mi
5 = 658 \Volz Jerry Lakeville, MN 0:51:56.2 04:03 08:21/Mi
6 = 507 Wytanis, John Tofte, MN 0:53:23.6  05:30 08:35/Mi
7 = 567 Owen, John Luverne, MN 0:54:51.2 06:58 08:49/Mi
8 = 541 Alt, John Grand Marais, MN 0:56:01.0 08:07 09:00/Mi
9 = 630 Holte, Jeff Ellsworth, MN 0:58:16.7 10:23 09:22/Mi
10 = 621 Ellingson, Scott Wazema, MN 0:59:46.8 11:53 09:37/Mi
11 = 508 Bergstrom, David Grand Marais, MN 1:04:06.8 16:13 10:19/Mi
12 = 571 Hicken, Jeff Decorah, 1A 1:05:34.0 17:40 10:33/Mi
13 = 601 Agar, Rick Duluth, MN 1:07:20.7 19:27 10:50/Mi
14 = 523 Kustritz, James Finland, MN 1:08:44.2 20:51 11:03/Mi
15 = 678 Bachhuber, Tom Milwaukee, MN 1:09:48.7 21:55 11:14/Mi
16 = 553 Haberer, Jeff Minneapolis, MN 1:13:39.9 25:46 11:51/Mi
17 = 560 Olfelt, John Lake Elmo, MN 1:14:24.1 26:31 11:58/Mi
18 = 691 Abrahamson, Mark Grand Marais, MN 1:14:48.0 26:54 12:02/Mi
19 = 617 Lane,BiIll Tofte, MN 1:19:12.5 31:19 12:44/Mi
20 = 547 Holmes, Randy Prior Lake, Mn 1:20:40.0 32:46 12:58/Mi
502 Stasney, Joe Schroeder, MN DNS
503 Benson, Buck Grand Marais, MN DNS

Results for - MALE (AGES 60+) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 510 Henke, Bruce Duluth, MN 1:.04:05.7 00:00 10:18/Mi
2 = 657 FitzPatrick, Denny Grand Marais, MN 1:08:485 04:42 11:04/Mi
3 = 551 Blank, Bill Lutsen, MN 1:16:21.8 12:16 12:17/Mi
4 = 596 Kolar, Michael St. Paul, MN 1:43:46.1 39:40 16:41/Mi




Results for - MALE CLYDESDALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 615 Weispfenning, Mike Two Harbors, MN 0:49:55.7 00:00 08:02/Mi
2 = 642 Swindlehurst, Mike Grand Marais, MN 0:57:41.3 07:45 09:17/Mi
3 = 586 Hegg, Alex Grand Marais, MN 1:04:19.7 14:24 10:21/Mi
4 = 592 Law, David Andover, MN 1:10:23.0 20:27 11:19/Mi
5 = 550 Stapleton, Chris Ramsey, MN 1:19:21.3 29:25 12:46/Mi

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Female Classes by Age Groups

July 4, 2007

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 660 Volz, Michelle Lakeville, MN 0:48:20.8 00:00 07:46/Mi
2 = 589 Daniels, Sarah Savage, MN 0:49:36.1 01:15 07:58/Mi
3 = 505 Frankowski, Rosie Minneapolis, MN 0:54:38.3 06:17 08:47/Mi
4 = 597 Sande, Heidi Grand Marais, MN 0:55:455 07:24 08:58/Mi
5 = 559 Bohnen, Rachel Grand Marais, MN 1:.00:10.4 11:49 09:41/Mi
6 = 598 Thompson, Rose Hovland, MN 1:02:09.8 13:49 10:00/Mi
7 = 533 Weitz, Michelle Grand Marais, MN 1:06:42.8 18:22 10:44/Mi
8 = 530 Trumper, Megan Stillwater, MN 1:10:10.7 21:49 11:17/Mi
9 = 606 Larson, Ailee Lutsen, MN 1:11:54.3 23:33 11:34/Mi
10 = 595 Kolar, Katarina St. Paul, MN 1:23:34.0 35:13 13:26/Mi

608 Larson, Signe Lutsen, MN DNF

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 19 TO 29) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 623 Coomes, Caitlin Hudson, WI 0:56:11.5 00:00 09:02/Mi
2 = 572 Hicken, Lisa Decorah, 1A 1:01:32.1 05:20 09:54/Mi
3 = 686 Koonen, Anne Grand Marais, MN 1:.04:17.1 08:05 10:20/Mi
4 = 684 Seim, Dehlia Grand Marais, MN 1:.04:17.4 08:05 10:20/Mi
5 = 683 Sullivan, Kelly Duluth, MN 1:04:35.7 08:24 10:23/Mi
6 = 527 Trumper,Nicole Stillwater, MN 1:06:16.8 10:05 10:39/Mi
7 = 690 Derix, Abby Schroeder, MN 1:08:04.7 11:53 10:57/Mi
8 = 688 Schuller, Kristina Grand Marais, MN 1:.08:48.2 12:36 11:04/Mi
9 = 629 Holte, jessica Chanhassen, MN 1:10:08.6 13:57 11:17/Mi
10 = 554 Jones, Meghan Duluth, MN 1:11:17.9 15:06 11:28/Mi
11 = 548 Holmes, Kristin St. Paul, MN 1:19:25.4 23:13 12:46/Mi
12 = 545 Holmes, Kelsey Prior Lake, MN 1:20:37.2 24:25 12:58/Mi
13 = 546 Holmes, Janelle St. Paul, MN 1:21:00.2 24:48 13:02/Mi
14 = 664 Bockovich, Carrie Grand Marais, MN 1:22:02.3 25:50 13:12/Mi
15 = 663 Joseph, Alina Columbus, WI 1:22:249 26:13 13:15/Mi
16 = 600 Johnson, Andrea Duluth, MN 1:26:27.5 30:16 13:54/Mi
17 = 624 Wickwire, Molly Lutsen, MN 1:29:06.8 32:55 14:20/Mi
18 = 625 Anderson, Jenny Lutsen, MN 1:30:31.9 34:20 14:34/Mi
19 = 565 Owen, Mary Valley City, ND 1:30:32.2 34:20 14:34/Mi
20 = 516 Simonson, Andrea Rochester, MN 1:34:.07.4 3755 15:08/Mi
21 = 566 Owen, Laura Fargo, ND 1:41:30.7 45:19 16:20/Mi
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 30 TO 39) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 675 Smith, Suzi Duluth, MN 0:47:23.2 00:00 07:37/Mi
2 = 667 Kendrick, Jodie Thunder Bay, ONT  0:50:43.9 03:20 08:09/Mi
3 = 661 Flueckiger, Anne Duluth, MN 0:56:29.4 09:06 09:05/Mi
4 = 577 Kaitala, denise Duluth, MN 0:58:26.7 11:03 09:24/Mi
5 = 555 Kniedsen, Christa Duluth, MN 1:.02:06.7 14:43 09:59/Mi
6 = 558 Furcht, Margo Grand Marais, MN 1:02:07.6 14:44  (09:59/Mi
7 = 543 Harju, Mica Grand Marais, MN 1:03:58.0 16:34 10:17/Mi
8 = 515 Schneider, Laurie Elk River, Mn 1:.04:55.7 17:32 10:26/Mi
9 = 616 Weispfenning, Lisa Two Harbors, MN 1:06:27.7 19:04 10:41/Mi
10 = 668 Otterdahl, Shannon Rosemount, MN 1:07:31.6 20:08 10:52/Mi




11 = 651 Peacha, Ali Bloomington, MN 1:11:23.0 23:59 11:29/Mi
12 = 540 Berg, llena Grand Marais, MN 1:20:40.4 33:17 12:58/Mi
13 = 514 Simonson, Erika Norway 1:33:50.6 46:27 15:06/Mi
14 = 511 Nalezny, Kristan Minneapolis, MN 2:01:10.0 73:46 19:29/Mi
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 40 TO 49) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 605 Guenther, Jan Mound, MN 0:50:20.3 00:00 08:06/Mi
2 = 671 Knudsen, Colette Duluth, MN 0:54:38.8 04:18 08:47/Mi
3 = 693 Helland, Sonja Duluth, MN 0:58:10.1 07:49 09:21/Mi
4 = 647 Wiitala, Lynne Tofte, MN 0:58:25.8 08:05 09:24/Mi
5 = 659 Volz, Jane Lakeville, MN 1:01:52.3 11:32 09:57/Mi
6 = 634 Blackburn, Karen Grand Marais, MN 1:02:19.4 11:59 10:01/Mi
7 = 609 Larson,Jana Lutsen, MN 1:06:19.9 15:59 10:40/Mi
8 = 579 Swanson, Lynn Grand Marais, MN 1:09:54.0 19:33 11:14/Mi
9 = 513 Wright, Jolene Bloomington, MN 1:16:03.9 25:43 12:14/Mi
10 = 536 Kramer, Marla Prior Lake, Mn 1:19:26.4 29:06 12:47/Mi
11 = 504 L'Allier, Erin Duluth, MN 1:22:25.2 32:04 13:15/Mi
12 = 587 Nornes, Jeannie Chaska, MN 1:.27:13.0 36:52 14:02/Mi
13 = 531 Trumper, Leah Stillwater, MN 1:42:32.6 52:12 16:30/Mi

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 50 & OVER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place

DU WN P

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Bib#

512
501
588
599
594
569

Name

Nothdurfs, Georgia

Wagner, Elizabeth
Johnson, Jill
Agar, Penny
Kolar, Vena
Owen, Barb

City/State

Eyota, MN
Tofte, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Duluth, MN

St. Paul, MN
Luverne, ND

Net Time

1:01:10.0
1:07:25.3
1:24:20.4
1:26:49.2
1:32:36.0
1:38:16.6

Back

00:00
06:15
23:10
25:39
31:26
37:06

Pace

09:50/Mi
10:50/Mi
13:34/Mi
13:58/Mi
14:54/Mi
15:48/Mi




